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Power Perfected

The Shuttle SLYAM is here to shatter the status quo, combining the ultralight, all-
mountain enduro versatility of our groundbreaking Switchblade with the electrifying
power of a next-level e-bike. This isn’t just a bike - it's a game-changer, setting a
brand-new standard for what a high-performance eMTB can be. Prepare to ride farther,

faster, and harder than ever before, without ever holding back. Get ready to experience

the future of mountain biking!
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POWER PERFECTED

Lightweight. Powerful.
Unstoppable.

The Shuttle SLYAM redefines what’'s possible. Thanks to its Bosch Performance Line SX
drive system, you get an awe-inspiring 600 watts of peak power, delivering a surge of
energy that feels as natural as your own pedal stroke. No extra weight, no compromise.
With a lightweight, sleek frame and a 400Wh in-frame battery, the Shuttle SL/AM is
built for unmatched agility—handling technical lines and rough terrain with the kind

of precision that’'ll leave you wondering if there’s even a motor at all.

And the best part? It comes in under 40 1lbs (18Kg)-yes, you heard that right! This bike
blurs the lines between a traditional mountain bike and a powerful e-bike, giving you
the best of both worlds: electric boost when you need it, and feather-light handling

that makes every ride feel like pure magic.
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Travel

Pro & Team level builds feature the Fox Factory Float X rear shock providing 156mm of

rear travel and a Fox Factory 36mm Grip X2 fork with 160mm of travel up front.

Ride level builds feature the Fox Performance Float rear shock providing 150mm of rear

travel and a Fox Performance 36mm Grip fork with 160mm of travel up front.

XS sizes are equipped exclusively with a Fox Float shock, Performance Fox Float on

Ride builds and Factory Float on Pro & Team builds.

Fox Neo Air Shock Upgrade available on Pro & Team builds.
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dw-1link

The enhanced dw-link suspension delivers an ultra-efficient pedaling response, giving

the Shuttle SLY/AM a razor-sharp feel on the climbs and unwavering control on the

descents.

dw-link is the perfect suspension platform for Pivot’s eMTB’'s by providing the optimal
amount of anti-squat, enabling the Shuttle SLY/AM (and all Pivot Shuttle models) to

harness the full power of the drive system, with optimal traction and incredible

suspension performance.
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® BOSCH

PerformanceLine
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Bosch Performance
Line SX Drive System

The Bosch Performance Line SX Drive System delivers a seamless, natural boost with up

to 600 watts of peak power and 55Nm of torque.

Lightweight and ultra sleek, the Bosch Performance Line SX Drive System is the lightest

and most compact drive unit from Bosch.
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Long Lasting Battery

The Shuttle SLYAM comes equipped with a 400Wh Battery packed in the downtube.

Compatible with Bosch PowerMore 250 Range Extender.
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New Charging Port Design

Our all-new charging port cover is sleek, seamlessly integrated and incredibly easy

to use, ensuring quick, hassle-free access without compromising aesthetics.

Designed in-house for superior durability and a flawless fit, this cover offers better

protection from the elements while maintaining the premium look riders expect.

Engineered for flawless compatibility, the cover is removable to accommodate the Bosch

PowerMore 250 Range Extender for extended ride time.
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PowerMore 250 Range Extender

The Bosch PowerMore 256 Range Extender (250Wh) is a water-bottle sized additional

battery that allows extra power and range for that one last lap, or that last pedal
to the truck.

The PowerMore range extender is compatible with all Bosch equipped Shuttle models.

PowerMore 250 Range Extender weighs in at 3.3 1lbs (1.5 kg)
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Bosch x Pivot Flow App

The customized Bosch x Pivot Cycles Flow app is a user-friendly mobile tool that

provides seamless connectivity with Bosch-powered e-bikes.

The Bosch x Pivot Cycles Flow app offers features such as recommended maintenance
intervals based on mileage, find a Pivot/Bosch dealer, real-time charge percentages

and estimated range all in one easy to navigate app.

Your digital garage: add and manage up to six eBikes in one account for streamlined

control and convenience.

Customize ride modes and fine-tune support levels to match your preferred on-trail

experience.
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{ Settings My eBike name

My eBike name

Ready to go

Simply start pedaling to track
your ride.

ePowered
® CONNECTED BOSCH

® CONNECTED

BATTERY ©)

68% 48 km G

Charged Estimated range 3 eBike info

CUSTOM RIDING MODES - -
eBike Settings

Turbo eMTB Tour*
@ Custom riding modes

* Customised

@ Auto trip reset After 2 hours

MAINTENANCE

F Next service 7&\ Wheel circumference 2230 mm

in 1360 km or 40 days

Find eBike dealer Check for eBike update
CYCLES

1] A- @b 1] N- @ BOSCH Connected Biking
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Ultra Clean Command Center

The elegant Bosch wireless remote, SRAM wireless shifter (Team and Pro builds) and
Phoenix Factory Lock-On grips mounted to our Phoenix Factory Tuned-Flex carbon bar

transforms the cockpit into an ultra-clean command center.
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New Cable Port Design

The dual cable port allows for two hoses to be routed through the same port, simplifying

cable routing at the head tube both visually and practically.

The larger opening provides an easier and more efficient routing process for your cables.

Increases versatility for custom setups, including moto-style cable routing.
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Expanded Sizing to
Accommodate All Riders

For the first time ever, a Pivot e-bike is available in XS - ensuring every rider can

experience the power and performance of the Shuttle SL%AM.

MX wheel configuration (29"/27.5") delivers the perfect balance of agility and control

for smaller riders.
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Geo Flip Chip Adjustability

Dial in your Shuttle SL/AM's setup with the Pivot Flip Chip. Switch the geometry
between ‘high’ for conquering rocky and technical courses or ‘low’ for maximum speed

and ultimate control on the descents.

The high BB setting will raise the bottom bracket and steepen the head angle by 0.5

degree or allow for the use of a 27.5" rear wheel making all sizes of the SL/AM mixed

wheel compatible.

The XS frame size will only be available in a MX wheel configuration, not compatible

with 29” rear wheels.
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Proprietary Ride Tuning

Fits riders 4'11" (156 cm) to 6’4" (193 cm) + with sizes ranging from XS-XL.

Independent strength to weight analysis for each frame achieves consistent performance

metrics.

Custom-tuned carbon scales stiffness across all sizes, ensuring optimal ride

characteristics for all rider profiles.

For more information regarding Pivot’'s Proprietary Ride Tuning check out the
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Live Valve Neo

Live Valve Neo takes the already efficient dw-linke® platform and makes it even more

effective, delivering real-time suspension control for a planted, confident ride.

Built on Neo, the fastest wireless protocol in cycling, Live Valve Neo reacts 100 times

faster than Bluetooth for real-time suspension performance across any terrain.

Firm mode delivers a supportive feel on climbs and traverses, opening instantly when

the trail gets rough.
Available on Pro & Team Builds.

Want the full story? Read our to learn more about Live Valve Neo.

2025



‘ bionhend

BN

T,

SRS e

PIVOT CYCLES

2025

PAGE 32



COLORS

0/ p)
pm










Travel: F 160mm / R 156mm

Complete Build Weight: 39.9 1lbs 18kg (Team XX Eagle Transmission Build)

Available Sizes: XS (New), SM, MD, LG, XL

Headset Spec: ZS49/56

Rear Spacing: 12x157

Drive Unit: Bosch Performance Line SX | Max Power 606 W | Max Torque 55 Nm

Battery Size: 400 Wh | 650 Wh with PowerMore Range Extender

Loaded Riding Modes: Tour+, Sport, EMTB, Turbo

Max Tire Clearance: 29"x 2.5" | 27.5" x 2.6"
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SIZES
Seat Tube Length
Top Tube Length (Eff.)
Head Tube Length
Head Tube Angle
Seat Tube Angle (Eff.)
Chain Stay Length
Bottom Bracket Height
Bottom Bracket Drop
Standover Height
Wheelbase
Reach

Stack

XS

34.3

57.4

9.5

64.1

76.5

44.4

34.5

2.3

64.8

118.9

42.0

61.0

SM

37.8

60.3

11.0

64.1

76.5

44.4

34.5

2.9

66.5

121.9

43.6

63.0

MD

39.9

63.1

12.0

64.1

76.5

44.4

34.5

2.9

67.4

124.8

46.1

63.9

LG

43.2

64.8

18 /0

64.1

70/

44.4

34.5

2.9

67.4

126.7

47.6

64.8

XL

47.0

67.0

14.0

64.1

76.5

44.4

34.5

2.9

68.5

129.2

49.6

65.7

Low
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SIZES
Seat Tube Length
Top Tube Length (Eff.)
Head Tube Length
Head Tube Angle
Seat Tube Angle (Eff.)
Chain Stay Length
Bottom Bracket Height
Bottom Bracket Drop
Standover Height
Wheelbase
Reach

Stack

XS

34.3

57.3

9.5

64.5

76.9

44.4

35.0

1.8

65.3

118.8

42.5

60.7

SM

37.8

60.2

11.0

64.5

7649

44.4

858 /9

2.4

67.0

121.8

44.0

62.7

MD

39.9

63.0

12.0

64.5

76.9

44.4

35.0

2.4

67.9

124.7

46.5

63.6

LG

43.2

64.7

18 /0

64.5

76.9

44.4

85 /9

2.4

67.9

126.6

48.0

64.5

XL

47.0

66.9

14.0

64.5

76.9

44.4

35.0

2.4

69.0

129.1

50.0

65.4
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REAR SHOCK

FORK

HEADSET

REAR DERAILLEUR

SHIFTER

CASSETTE

CHAIN

CRANKSET

BRAKES

ROTORS

DRIVE UNIT

HANDLEBAR

GRIPS

STEM

SEATPOST

SADDLE

WHEEL SIZE

WHEELS

TIRES

SIZES

MSRP
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Team XX Eagle Transmission

Fox Factory Float(XS), Fox Factory Float X(SM-XL)

Fox Factory 36 29", 44mm offset, GRIP X2 - 160mm

Pivot Precision Sealed Cartridge

Sram XX Eagle Transmission 12-Speed

Sram AXS Pod Controller

Sram XX 1297 Eagle Transmission 10-52t

Sram XX Eagle Flattop 12-Speed

Praxis Carbon eCranks E-MTB 34t - 160mm

Sram Motive Ultimate 4-piston

F - Sram HS2 Centerlock - 200mm | R - Sram HS2 Centerlock - 200mm

Bosch Performance SX 400Wh

Phoenix Race Low Rise Carbon -760mm (XS), 780mm (SM-MD), 800mm (LG-XL)

Phoenix Factory Lock-On

Phoenix Team Enduro/Trail - 45mm

Fox Transfer Factory Series 125-150mm (XS-SM), 155-180mm (MD), 185-210mm (LG-XL)

Phoenix WTB Team High Tail Trail (SM), Phoenix RaceGrip Team Saddle (XS, MD-XL)

XS (Mixed Wheel only), SM-XL (29")

Reynolds Blacklabel Trail Pro w/ Industry Nine hub, 32mm | F - 15x110 / R - 12x157 | XS (Mixed Wheel only), SM-XL (29" only)

F - Maxxis Minion DHF 29" x 2.5" WT, TR, 3C, EXO+, MAXXTERRA | R - Maxxis Minion DHRII 29" x 2.4" WT, TR, 3C, EXO+, MAXXTERRA

XS|SM | MD | LG | XL

$12,299
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Pro X0 Eagle Transmission

Fox Factory Float(XS), Fox Factory Float X(SM-XL)

Fox Factory 36 29", 44mm offset, GRIP X2 - 160mm

Pivot Precision Sealed Cartridge

Sram X0 Eagle Transmission 12-Speed

Sram AXS Pod Controller

Sram X0 1295 Eagle Transmission 10-52t

Sram X0 Eagle Flattop 12-Speed

Praxis Alloy eCranks E-MTB 34t - 160mm

Sram Motive Silver 4-piston

F - Sram HS2 Centerlock - 200mm | R - Sram HS2 Centerlock - 200mm

Bosch Performance SX 400Wh

Phoenix Race Low Rise Carbon -760mm (XS), 780mm (SM-MD), 800mm (LG-XL)

Phoenix Factory Lock-On

Phoenix Team Enduro/Trail - 45mm

Fox Transfer Factory Series 125-150mm (XS-SM), 155-180mm (MD), 185-210mm (LG-XL)

Phoenix WTB Pro High Tail Trail (SM), Phoenix RaceGrip Pro Saddle (XS, MD-XL)

XS (Mixed Wheel only), SM-XL (29")

DT Swiss XM1700 w/ DT Swiss 350 hub & 36t Star Ratchet 30mm | F - 15x110 / R - 12x157 | XS (Mixed Wheel only), SM-XL (29" only)

F - Maxxis Minion DHF 29" x 2.5" WT, TR, 3C, EXO+, MAXXTERRA | R - Maxxis Minion DHRII 29" x 2.4" WT, TR, 3C, EXO+, MAXXTERRA

XS|SM | MD | LG | XL

$10,399
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Ride Eagle 70/90

Fox Performance Float

Fox Performance 36 29", 44mm offset, GRIP - 160mm

Pivot Precision Sealed Cartridge

Sram Eagle 90 Mechanical Transmission 12-Speed

Sram Eagle 90 Mechanical Transmission 12-Speed - Single Click

Sram XS-1270 Eagle Transmission 10-52t

Sram Eagle 70 Flattop 12-Speed

Praxis Alloy eCranks E-MTB 34t - 160mm

Sram DB8 Stealth 4-piston

F - Sram Centerline Centerlock - 200mm | R - Sram Centerline Centerlock - 200mm
Bosch Performance SX 400Wh

Phoenix Race Low Rise Aluminum - 780mm (XS-MD), 800mm (LG-XL)

Phoenix Factory Lock-On

Phoenix Team Enduro/Trail - 45mm

TranzX YSP23GLS, 130-150mm (XS-SM), 150-170mm (MD), 180-200mm (LG-XL)
Phoenix WTB Race High Tail Trail (SM), Phoenix RaceGrip Ride Saddle (XS, MD-XL)
XS (Mixed Wheel only), SM-XL (29")

DT Swiss Hybrid H1900, 30mm | F - 15x110 / R - 12x157 | XS (Mixed Wheel only), SM-XL (29" only)

F - Maxxis Minion DHF 29" x 2.5" WT, TR, 3C, EXO+, MAXXTERRA | R - Maxxis Minion DHRII 29" x 2.4" WT, TR, 3C, EXO+, MAXXTERRA

XS|SM | MD | LG | XL

$§7,999



S Build Upgrades

Upgrade to the Fox Live Valve NEO Air shock + $1,450
Available on Team & Pro Builds only | Not complatible with

the XS frame size if you want to run a Range Extender

Add the Bosch PowerMore 250 Range Extender - 250Wh + $550
Available on all Ride, Pro & Team builds
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